# STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

# One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

### FRIDAY, March 3, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Jacobson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 110**.

# **CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES**

#### AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 106** offered by Senator James.

## **PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Jacobson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 58**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Jacobson added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 59**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Steffen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 106**.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate Minority Leader

March 2, 2023

Governor Evers:

This letter is to notify you that I am appointing Senator Chris Larson to serve on the Governor's Bicycle Coordinating Council.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely, MELISSA AGARD Minority Leader